No. 134/1/ADM/DE/16

Government of India,
Ministry of Defence
Dte. General Defence Estates
Raksha Sampada Bhawan
Ulaanbaatar Marg
Delhi Cantt-110010
Dated 2 A March, 2016

To
The Principal Director,
Defence Estates,
Ministry of Defence,
Central/ Eastern/ Northern/ Southern/ South-Western / Western Command,
Lucknow/ Kolkata/ Jammu/Pune/ Jaipur/Chandigarh.

Subject: - TRANSFERS/ POSTINGS OF I.D.E.S OFFICERS.

The following transfers/ postings are ordered on administrative grounds and in public interest, with the approval of the Competent Authority (Director General, Defence Estates):-

- I. Shri Suresh Nagar, DEO Jaipur Circle is transferred and posted as Deputy Director General in Directorate General Defence Estates, New Delhi against an existing vacancy.
 - Shri Nagar will move immediately by handing over the charge of DEO, Jaipur Circle to Shri K. C Gupta, Joint Director, Defence Estates, South Western Command, Jaipur, who will hold the said additional charge, until further orders.
- II. After completion of one year PGPPM from IIM Bangalore, Shri Prasad Chavan, Deputy Director General Defence Estates New Delhi is transferred and posted as DEO, Mumbai Circle against an existing vacancy with immediate effect. The officer will directly proceed to the office of DEO, Mumbai Circle from IIM, Bangalore.
- III. Shri Amit Kumar, CEO Cantonment Board Kanpur is transferred and posted as Deputy Director General in Directorate General Defence Estates, New Delhi vice Shri Prasad Chavan, transferred.

Shri Kumar will move immediately by handing over the charge of CEO, Cantonment Board Kanpur to Smt. Vibha Sharma, DEO, Lucknow Circle, who will hold the said additional charge, until further orders.

- 2. The officers are required to report at their new places of posting immediately and are entitled to usual TA/DA as per rules.
- 3. The dates of assumption of duties will be intimated to this Dte. General immediately after the event.

(Vivek Kumar)
Assistant Director General (Administration)
for Director General Defence Estates

Copy to:-

The Director, NIDEM, Delhi Cantt.

CEO- Kanpur

PCB- Kanpur

DEO- Jaipur/ Lucknow/ Mumbai

PCs DA- Central/ Eastern /Northern/ South-Western / Western Command PCDA HQrs. 'G' Block, New Delhi-11.

Area Accounts Officer, Delhi Cantt.
Officers concerned (By name)
Personal Files of the officers concerned
All officers in DGDE
PPS to DGDE
DGDE (Coord/Rajbhasha Anubhag)
DMS/ AU&RC/ Guard/ Float Files
All IDES officers on deputation

Internal:

File No. 134/1/ADM/DE/16